

# **Town of Aurora**

Heritage Designation Application Form

Development Planning Division Heritage Planning Section

> Phone: 905-726-4700 Fax: 905-726-4736 Email: <u>Planning@aurora.ca</u>

**Town of Aurora** 100 John West Way, Box 1000, Aurora, ON L4G 6J1 www.aurora.ca

January 2024

Town of Aurora Planning and Development Services



## **Heritage Designation**

## Designation under Part IV of the Ontario Heritage Act

## PROPERTY INFORMATION

Municipal Address		
Estimated Date of Construction		
Historical Name of Building (if applicable)		
Name of Current Property Owner(s)		
AURORA PLAQUE PROGRAM		
This property currently has a <b>wooden plaque</b> YES  NO		
CONTACT INFORMATION		
Telephone Number		
E-mail		
Additional Information		

#### BACKGROUND INFORMATION

Please attach relevant background information in order to establish the historical significance of your property. (Background information may include census records, newspaper clippings, photographs, letters, genealogical information, family history, archival research, fire insurance plans, etc.)

I/We the undersigned would like to have my/our property considered for designation under Part IV of the *Ontario Heritage Act*.

Signature of Owner

Date



Town of Aurora Planning and Development Services

## Heritage Designation

## AFFIDAVIT

I/We	of the Municipality of	
In the Region of		
solemnly declare that all the statements contained in this Application Form are true, and I make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing it to be true, and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath and by virtue of <i>The Canada Evidence Act</i> .		
SWORN before me at the(City/Town)	of(Municipality)	
in the (Region, if Applicable)	of	
This day of , 20		
Owner/Agent or Applicant		
Commissioner for Taking Affidavits, etc.		





#### Heritage Designation

## PUBLIC RECORD NOTICE AND RELEASE

Public Record Notice: Pursuant to the section 1.0.1 of the Planning Act, R.S.O. 1990, c. P.13, all information and material required in support of your Application Form will be made available to the public.

I understand and agree that my personal information, as well as any other information and material including, but not limited to, drawings, studies, plans, affidavits, etc., provided on this Application Form and/or required as part of this Application Form, will be used to create a record that is available to the general public and I do hereby authorize and consent to the release, disclosure, copying and distribution of any such information and/or material to any person or public body.

I also understand and agree that The Corporation of the Town of Aurora (the "Town") is not responsible for protecting and/or enforcing copyrights or any other intellectual property rights that might attach to any information or material provided or submitted as part of this Application Form.

By signing below, I agree to the foregoing and I also agree to release, waive and forever discharge the Town from all actions, claims, demands, losses, costs, damages, suits, proceedings or liabilities whatsoever related to: (a) the collection, handling and release of any information provided on this form and/or required as part of this Application Form; and (b) any copyright or intellectual property rights that might attach to any information or material submitted as part of this Application Form and made available to the public by the Town pursuant to section 1.0.1 of the Planning Act.

Signature of Owner

Date